
1. Basic Details: 
1.1 Name of the Faculty: UPPALA VENKATACHARYULU 1.2 Zone: I| 

1.3 District: ELURU 
14 Name of the College: GDC (CSTS) JANGAREDDIGUDEM 

Commissionerate of Collegiate Education AP::Mangalagiri 
Semester-Wise Faculty Self-Appraisal Data 

1.5 CFMS ld: 14094214 
1.6 Type of Faculty: Regular Lecturer 
1.7 Subject: CHEMISTRY 
1,8 Mobile Number: 9440697585 
1.9 E-Mall ld: uvcharyulu@gmail.com 1.10 Academic Year: 2023-2024 
1.11 Semester: Odd Semesters(1,3,5, 7) 1.12 Total No. of Hours Taught Per Week: 16 

1.13 No. of Papers Taught: 6 
1.14 Faculty Submitted Date: 03-05-2024 1.15 Principal Verification Status: VERIFIED 1.16 Principal Verified Date: 04-05-2024 
2. Students on Roll: 

S.No. 

6 

2 

5 

3 

4 

Type of The 
Paper 

Group Subject 

Group Subject 

|Group Subject 

Life Skils 

Group Subject 

|Skill Development1 

3. Faculty Attendance: 

3.2 No. of Working Days Attended: 97 

1 

1 

3.3 No. of Days on Leave: 13 

5 

3.1 No. of Working Days in the Semester: 110 

No. of Sections 
Students on Roll Students 

Title of the Paper athe Beginning Appeared for 
of the Academic Semester End 
Year Examination 

Advances in 
Chemical 
|Sciences 

Essentials of 
Chemistry 
Analytical 

Multi Disciplinary 
Courses -
Principles of 

Methods in 

Chemistry -1 
Leadership Skills 92 

Chemical 
Sciences 

Essentiafs and 
Applications of 

|Chemical 
Sciences 

11 

34 

53 

117 

11 

11 

34 

52 

89 

11 

115 

1 

3 

Students 
Dropped Out 



4. Class Work Monitoring (Semester off all Papers): 
4.1 Total No. of Classes Scheduled: 340 

4.2 Total No. of Classes Completed: 259 

4.3 Total No. of Classes Deviated: 81 
4.4 Total No. of Classes Recouped: 15 

5. Result: 

S.No. 

S.No. 

6 

4 

5 

3 

1 

1 

|Type of No. of |Students Students Students 
the Paper| Sections the Paper Appeared Passed Failed 

Group 

|Subject 

Group 
Subject 

Group 
Subject 

| Life Skills 

Skill 
| Developm 
ent 

Group 
Subject 

1 

1 

1 

Semester 

Internship 

1 

5 

Tite of 

Advances 

Chemical 
Sciences 

Essentials 

of 

Chemistry 

|Analytical 
Methods 

in 

|Chemistry 

Leadershi 

p Skills 

Multi 

Disciplinar 
y Courses 

Principles 
of 

Chemical 

Sciences 

Essentials 
and 

|Applicatio 
ns of 

Chemical 
Sciences 

Allotted 

11 

34 

52 

89 

11 

o 

115 

11 

Given 

32 

41 

72 

60 

11 

2 

11 

Internship |Students Total Tasks Students 

Type Completed 

17 

55 

6. Internship (CSPI2 Months Internship/ Semester Internship): 

Pass 

Percenta 

|0 

ge 

100 

94.12 

78.85 

80.9 

52.17 

100 

Students Not 

Completed 

Students 

who 

scored 

0 

more 

than 75% 
Marks 

6 

9 

6 

12 

Students 
Projects 
Evaluated 

Students Students 
who who 

scored |scored 

between betweern 
60% and 50% and 
75% 

11 

|21 

1 

12 

60% 

) 

Marks 

1 

4 

8 

2 

9 

10 

0 

Students 

who 

scored 

less than 

6 

50% 

Marks 

3 

13 

16 

30 

|Students Students 

Projects Not who got Paid 
Evaluated Internships 

Marks 



7. Learning Management System: 
7.1 No. of Topic Allocated under LMS: 0 
72 No. of Topics Completed: 0 
7.3 Any Other LMS Topics Alocated/Completed(other than GCE-LMS): 

S.No. 

8. Certificate Courses: 

S.No. 

8.1 Certificate Courses Organized by Individual Faculty: 

S.No. 

S.No. 

1 

S.No. 

9. Administrative Responsibilities: 

S.No. 

Name of the 
Organization/lnstitution 

1 

S.No. 

1 

Name of the 

Certificate Course 

Environmental 

Chemistry 

8.2 Online Certificate Courses Completed by the Students under the Faculty Guidance: 

TOT 

3 

0 

Name of the Certificate 

Course 

Position Held 

NAAC Criteria 5 

Coordinator 

Programme 

Programme 

Role 

10. Professional Development Activities (Attended/Participated): 

National 
Conference 

11. Programmes Organized/ Conducted: 

Designed 

Date 

Organized by 

APCCE 

Mangalagiri 

Organized 
Level 

National 

No, of Topics Allotted 

16-09-2023 

22-12-2023 

04-10-2023 

From 

Attended/ 

Participated 

Name of the Institution No. of Students Enrolled 

No. of Hours Taken 

45 

02-08-2023 

Type of 
Participation 

Convenor 

Participated Participant 

12. Details of Curricular / Co-Curricular Activities Organized: 

|Activity 

Participated 
Type 

Duration 

1 Day 

No. of Topics 

Completed 

World Ozone Day 

Visit to Navabharat 

Palmoil Factory 
Guest Lecturer 

To 

No. of Students 
Enrolled 

03-05-2024 

52 

|45 

35 

45 

From 

12-06-2023 

Date of 

No. of Students 

Participated 

Programme 
05-01-2024 

To 

Topics Description 

82 

No. of Students 

Received Certificate 

45 

No. of Students 

Received Certificate 

Description of Work 
Done 

To Enhance quality in the 

Education 

14-06-2023 

No. of 

Participants 

Outcome 

Gained 

Good 

Outcome 

Gained 

|Benifitted 

Outcome Gained 

|Awareness about Ozone 

Knowledge Gained 

Knowledge Gained 



13. Details of Extra-Curricular Activities Organized: 
|S.No. 

14. Research: 

|S.No. 

NIL 

14.1 Papers Published in Peer Reviewed Journals: 

NIL 

NIL 

1 

1 

2 

NIL 

14.2 Patents Applied/Granted: 

Date 

16. Consultancy: 

NIL 

14.3 Research Grants Received: 

|NIL 

15-12-2023 

The Human Element: 

15. Books Published/Authored: 

16-09-2023 

Social Engineering 
and Cyber Security 
Awareness 

Name of the JournalISSNISBN No 

One Health Approach 
in Zoology integrating 
Human, animal and 

Environmental Health 

For Global Wel 
Being 

17. Research Guidance: 

18. Awards Received: 

Activity 

Seethamahalakhmi Old 

Age Home Visit 

No Vehicle Day 

2277-7881 

|2582:5887 

82 

No. of Students 
Participated 

72 

20 

Title of the 

Publication with 
Page No 

30 

(To be filled by The Principal) 

Month & Year 

OCTOBER-2023 

Outcome Gained 

Food Distribution 

|Awareness about 
Pollution 

NOVEMBER-2023 

Impact Factor 

8.01 

6.71 



Overall Grade Given by Principal(Very Good/Gtod/Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory): Remarks (If Any): God 

Signafure of The Principal 



Commissionerate of Collegiate Education AP::Mangalagiri 

1. Basic Details: 

1.1 Name of the Faculty: M SRINIVASA RAO 
1.2 Zone: Il 

1.3 District: ELURU 

1.4 Name of the College: GDC (CSTS) JANGAREDDIGUDEM 
1.5 CFMS ld: 1000047847 

1.6 Type of Faculty: Part-Time Lecturer 

Semester-Wise Faculty Self-Appraisal Data 

1.7 Subject: POLITICAL SCIENCE 
1.8 Mobile Number: 9949747533 

1.9 E-Mail ld: morampudisinivasarao33@gmail.com 

1.10 Acadermic Year: 2023-2024 
1.11 Semester: Odd Semesters(1,3, 5, 7) 

1.12 Total No. of Hours Taught Per Week: 22 

1.13 No. of Papers Taught: 5 
1.14 Faculty Submitted Date: 04-05-2024 
1.15 Principal Vertfication Status: VERIFIED 

1.16 Principal Verified Date: 04-05-2024 

2. Students on Roll: 

S.No. 

2 

5 

Type of The 
Paper 

Group Subject 

Group Subject 

Group Subject 

Group Subject 

Group Subject 

3. Faculty Attendance: 

No. of Sections 

3.2 No. of Working Days Attended: 99 
3.3 No. of Days on Leave: 11 

1 

1 

3 

3.1 No. of Working Days in the Semester: 110 

4.3 Total No. of Classes Deviated: 11 

44 Total No. of Classes Recouped: 0 

5 

5 

4.1 Total No. of Classes Scheduled: 110 

4.2 Total No. of Classes Completed: 99 

Title of the Paper 

Fundamentals of 

Social Sciences 

Perspectives on 
Indian society 

Indian 

4. Class Work Monitoring (Semester off all Papers): 

Legal Literacy and 

Students on Roll Students 
at the Beginning Appeared for 
of the Academic Sermester End 
Year Examination 

Government and 26 
Politics 

Rights Awareness 

40 

Political Reporting 40 

40 

40 

33 

33 

20 

38 

38 

Students 
Dropped Out 

7 

7 

6 
NN 

2 

2 



5. Result: 

S.No. 

2 

1 

3 

4 

S.No. 

5 

NIL 

Type of No. of Title of Students Students Students 
the PaperSections the PaperAppeared Passed Failed 

NIL 

Group 
Subject 

Group 
Subject 

Group 

Subject 

S.No. 

Group 
|Subject 

Group 
Subject 

1 

3 

5 

5 

|Semester 

Internship 

72 No. of Topics Completed: 0 

Fundame 

0 

ntals of 

Social 

8. Certificate Courses: 

Sciences 

Perspecti 
ves on 
Indian 

society 

Indian 

Govenm 
ent and 

Politics 

Internship |Students 
Type Allotted 

7. Learning Management System: 

|Political 

Reporting 

7.1 No. of Topic Allocated under LMS: 0 

Legal 
Literacy 
and 

Rights 
|Awarenes 

33 

33 

Name of the 
Certificate Course 

20 

Indian Constitution 

38 

38 

6. Internship (CSPI 2 Months Internship/ Semester Internship): 

o 

31 

33 

15 

7.3 Any Other LMS Topics Allocated/Completed(Other than CCE-LMS): 

8.1 Certificate Courses Organized by Individual Faculty: 

Role 

38 

Total Tasks 

Given 

Designed 

38 

5 

Students 

|Completed 

Pass 

Percenta 

ge 

45 

93.94 

100 

75 

100 

100 

Students Not 

Completed 

No. of Hours Taken 

Students 

who 

scored 

more 

than 75% 

Marks 

15 

16 

82Online Certificate Courses Completed by the Students under the Faculty Guidance: 

10 

15 

13 

Students 
Projects 
Evaluated 

30 

Students Students 
who who 

scored scored 

between between 
60% and 50% and 
75% 60% 

Marks Marks 

15 

12 

5 

15 

18 

No. of Students 

Enrolled 

1 

5 

7 

Students 

Students 
who 

scored 
less than 

50% 
Marks 

0 

0 

0 

Students 
Projects Not who got Paid 
Evaluated Internships 

No. of Students 
Received Certificate 
30 



9. Administrative Responsibilitios: 

S.No. 

S.No. 

S.No. 

S.No. 

1 

2 

1 

NIL 

S.No. 

Position Held 

10. Professional Development Activities (Attended/Participated): 

SINGLE 

MAJOR 

1 

GRIEVANCE CELL 

|ALUMNI 

Programme 

STESS 

MANAGEMENT 

11. Programmes Organized/ Conducted: 

Programme 

14. Research: 

ONE DAY 

WORKSHOP 

Organized by 

Date 

NRC 

NRC TPG 

RAJAMAHEND Attonded 
RAVARAM 

UIJES 

Organized 
Lovel 

State 

16-12-2023 

From 

28-01-2023 

04-01-2024 

Attendod/ 

Participatod 

Attøndod 

12. Details of Curricular / Co-Curricular Activities Organized: 

Convonor 

14.1 Papers Published in Peer Reviewed Journals: 

Type of 
Participatlon 

20-11-2022 

15-11-2022 

|Activity 

field trip 

13. Details of Extra-Curricular Activities Organized: 

prograrn 

Name of the JournalISSNISBN No 

mock clection 

2582-5887 

Participatad 
Typo 

Participant 

Participarnt 

Voters awareness 

Duration 

J05-11-2024 

|To 

04-04-2024 

04-04-202A 

40 

30 

73 

From 

Titte of the 

Publication with 

Page No 

01-04-20024 

No, of Students 

Participated 

2501-2024 

Date of 

|Programme 

05-11-2024 

MNext-yeneration 
Viral nanopartdes for 

largsted duliver of 

therapeutics 

To 

40 

Dore 

MAINTAIN GHIE VANKE 

Month & Yoar 

CEL 

06-04-20A 

JANUAR-2024 

|CNDETD AUM 
|MEETINGS 

2501-2024 

Outeom 

Cained 

MMPOITAK 
E OF SIAE 

MAKOR 

WE LEARN 

No, of |Outeome 
Participarts Gained 

AB HM 
TO CONTROA 
STHESS 

671 

NATURING 
YOUNG 

|ADMINISTRAT 
|ORS 

Outeome Gained 

Buddist t esry 
aeate Nareress atnt 

hw to o vte 

|Irnpact Factor 



14.2 Patents Applied/Granted: 
NIL 

14.3 Research Grants Received: 

NIL 

15. Books Published/Authored: 

NIL 

16. Consultancy: 

NIL 

17. Research Guidance: 
NIL 

18. Awards Received: 
NIL 

(Te be filled by The Principal) 
Overall Grade Given by Principal(Very Good/Good/Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory): 
Remarks (If Any): Gnod 

Signalure of The Principal 



Commissionerate of Collegiate Education AP::Mangalagiri 
Semester-Wise Faculty Self-Appraisal Data 

1. Basic Details: 

1.1 Name of the Faculty: VADLAMUDI HANUMANTHA RAO 
1.2 Zone: II 

1.3 District: ELURU 

1.4 Name of the College: GDC (CSTS) JANGAREDDIGUDEM 
1.5 CFMS ld: 1000064334 

1.6 Type of Faculty: Contract Lecturer 
1.7 Subject: ECONOMICS 
1.8 Mobie Number: 9701504743 

1.9 E-Mail ld: hanumantharao.vadlamudi@gmail.com 
1.10 Academic Year: 2023-2024 

1.11 Semester: Odd Semesters(1, 3, 5, 7) 
1.12 Total No. of Hours Taught Per Week: 20 
1.13 No. of Papers Taught: 4 

1.14 Faculty Submitted Date: 03-05-2024 
1.15 Principal Verification Status: VERIFIED 
1.16 Principal Verified Date: 04-05-2024 

2. Students on Roll: 

SNo. 

2 

3 

Type of The 
Paper 

Group Subject 5 

Skill Development1 

Group Subject 

Group Subject 

No. of Sections 

3. Faculty Attendance: 

3 

3.1 No. of Working Days in the Semester: 110 

3.3 No. of Days on Leave: 6 
3.2 No. of Working Days Attended: 104 

4.1 Total No. of Classes Scheduled: 524 

Title of the Paper 

4.2 Total No. of Classes Completed: 499 
4.3 Total No. of Classes Deviated: 25 

4.4 Total No. of Classes Recouped: 0 

RURAL 

RSHIP 

ENTREPRENEU 78 

ENTREPRENEU 

RSHIP 

DEVELOPMENT 

FUNDAMENTALS 

OF SOCIAL 

sCIENCES 

4, Class Work Monitoring (Semester off all Papers): 

DEVELOPMENT 
ECONOMICS 

Students on Roll Students 
at the Beginning Appeared for 
of the Academic Semester End 

Examination Year 

37 

80 

51 

78 

34 

60 

47 

Students 
Dropped Out 

0 

3 

|20 



5. Result: 

S.No. 

1 

S.No. 

2 

3 

NIL 

Type of No, of Title of Studonts Studonts Students 

1 

NIL 

Group 
Subject 

Skill 

NIL 

Developm1 
ent 

NIL 

Group 

Subject 

5 

|Group 
Subject 

1 

3 

Internship 
Type 

Semester 
Internship 

7.2 No. of Topics Completed: 0 

8. Certificate Courses: 

RURAL 

0 

ENTREP 
RENEUR 
SHIP 

ENTREP 
RENEUR 
SHIP 

DEVELO 
PMENT 

FUNDAM 
ENTALS 

7. Learning Management System: 

OF 

7.1 No. of Topic Allocated under LMS: 0 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

|DEVELO 

PMENT 
ECONOM 
ICS 

Students 

Allotted 

78 

34 

6. Internship (CSP/ 2 Months Internship/ Semester Internship): 

60 

9. Administrative Responsibilities: 

47 

78 

34 

60 

28 

8.1 Certificate Courses Organized by Individual Faculty: 

7.3 Any Other LMS Topics Allocated/Completed(Other than cCE-LMS): 

Failed 

0 

0 

19 

Pass 

Percenta 

100 

100 

100 

Total Tasks Students Students Not 
Given |Completed Completed 

59.57 

Students 
who 
scored 

more 
than 75% 
Marks 

8.2 Online Certificate Courses Completed by the Students under the Faculty Guidance: 

|24 

15 

5 

8 

Students 
Projects 
Evaluated 

Students Students 
who who 

scored scored 

between between 
|60% and 50% and 
|75% 60% 

Marks 

26 

12 

|15 

10 

Marks 

17 

4 

25 

6 

|Students 
who 

scored 

| less than 
50% 

Mariks 

3 

15 

4 

Students Students 
Projects Not who got Paid 
Evaluated Internships 

the Paper Sections the Papor Appoared Passed 



10. Professional Development Activities (Attended/Participated): 
NIL 

11. Programmes Organized/ Conducted: 
NIL 

12. Details of Curricular / Co-Curricular Activities Organized: 

S.No. 

NIL 

14. Research: 

NIL 

NIL 

1 

14.1 Papers Published in Peer Reviewed Jourmals: 

14.2 Patents Applied/Granted: 

NIL 

2 

13. Details of Extra-Curricular Activities Organized: 

14.3 Research Grants Received: 

NIL 

Date 

NIL 

16. Consultancy: 

15. Books Published/Authored: 

NIL 

17. Research Guidance: 

NIL 

23-12-2023 

01-08-2023 

18. Awards Received: 

|Activity 

|SEMINARS 

GROUP 

DISCUSSIONS,QUIZ,PR 
OJECT WORK,NEWS 
PAPER READINDG 

No. of Students 
Participated 

219 

236 

|Outcome Gained 

STUDENTS GAINED 

ACADEMIC ETIQUETTE 

STUDENTS GAINED 

COMPETITIVE AND 
ACADEMICKNOWLEDG 



(To be filled by The Principal) 

Overal Grade Given by Principal(Very GoodGood/Satisfactory/Unsatifactory): 
Remarks (f Any): 

slgpature of The Princlpal 


