Commissionerate of Collegiate Education AP::Mangalagiri Semester-Wise Faculty Self-Appraisal Data

1. Basic Details:

1.1 Name of the Faculty: UPPALA VENKATACHARYULU

1.2 Zone: II

1.3 District: ELURU

1.4 Name of the College: GDC (CSTS) JANGAREDDIGUDEM

1.5 CFMS Id: 14094214

1.6 Type of Faculty: Regular Lecturer

1.7 Subject: CHEMISTRY

1,8 Mobile Number: 9440697585

1.9 E-Mall Id: uvcharyulu@gmail.com

1.10 Academic Year: 2023-2024

1.11 Semester: Odd Semesters(1, 3, 5, 7)

1.12 Total No. of Hours Taught Per Week: 16

1.13 No. of Papers Taught: 6

1.14 Faculty Submitted Date: 03-05-2024 1.15 Principal Verification Status: VERIFIED 1.16 Principal Verified Date: 04-05-2024

2. Students on Roll:

S.No.	Type of The Paper	No. of Sections	Title of the Paper	Students on Roll at the Beginning of the Academic Year	Appeared for	Students Dropped Out
·	Group Subject	1	Advances in Chemical Sciences	11	11	0
2	Group Subject	1	Essentials of Chemistry	34	34	0
3	Group Subject		Analytical Methods in Chemistry - 1	53	52	1
4	Life Skills	L T	Lando de acces	92		
5	Skill Development	1	Multi Disciplinary Courses -	117	115	2
6	Group Subject	ı A	essentials and pplications of hemical ciences	1 1	1	0

3. Faculty Attendance:

3.1 No. of Working Days in the Semester: 110

3.2 No. of Working Days Attended: 97

3.3 No. of Days on Leave: 13

4. Class Work Monitoring (Semester off all Papers):

4.1 Total No. of Classes Scheduled: 340 4.2 Total No. of Classes Completed: 259 4.3 Total No. of Classes Deviated: 81 4.4 Total No. of Classes Recouped: 15

5. Result:

5. Resi	ult:										
S.No.	Type of the Pape	No. of Sections	Title of the Paper	Students Appeared		Students Failed	Pass Percenta ge	Students who scored more than 75% Marks	Students who scored between 60% and 75% Marks	Students who scored between 50% and 60% Marks	Students who scored less than 50% Marks
1	Group Subject	1	Advances in Chemical Sciences	11	11	0	100	3	4	1	3
2	Group Subject	1	Essentials of Chemistry	34	32	2	94.12	6	9	4	13
3	Group Subject	5	Analytical Methods in Chemistry	52	41	11	78.85	6	11	8	16
4	Life Skills	1	Leadershi p Skills	89	72	17	80.9	12	21	9	30
5	Skill Developm ent	1	Multi Disciplinar y Courses - Principles of Chemical Sciences	115	60	55	52.17	9	12	10	29
	Group Subject	1	Essentials and Applicatio ns of Chemical Sciences	1 1	11	0	100	2	1	2	6

6. Internship (CSP/ 2 Months Internship/ Semester Internship):

S.No.	Internship Type	Students Allotted	Total Tasks Given	Students Completed	Students Not Completed	Projects	Students Projects Not Evaluated	Students who got Paid Internships
1	Semester Internship	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

7. Learning Management System:

7.1 No. of Topic Allocated under LMS: 0

7.2 No. of Topics Completed: 0

7.3 Any Other LMS Topics	Allocated/Completed(Oth	ner than CCE-LMS):		
S No.	Name of the Organization/Institution	No. of Topics Allotted	No. of Topics Completed	Topics Description
1	0	0	0	0

8. Certificate Courses:

3.1 Certificate Courses Organized by Individual Faculty:

SNo	Name of the Certificate Course		No. of Hours Taken	110.0.0.0.0.	No. of Students Received Certificate
1	Environmental Chemistry	Designed	45	45	45

8.2 Online Certificate Courses Completed by the Students under the Faculty Guidance:

S.No.		Name of the Certificate Course		No. of Childonte Enrolled	No. of Students Received Certificate
t	1	0	0	0	0

9. Administrative Responsibilities:

S.No.	Position Held	From	То	Description of Work Done
1	NAAC Criteria 5 Coordinator	02-08-2023	03-05-2024	To Enhance quality in the Education

10. Professional Development Activities (Attended/Participated):

S.No.	Programme	Organized by	Attended/	Participated Type	From	То	Outcome Gained
1	тот	APCCE Mangalagiri	Participated	Participant	12-06-2023	14-06-2023	Good

11. Programmes Organized/ Conducted:

S.No.	Programme	Organized Level	Type of Participation	Duration			Outcome Gained
1	National Conference	National	Convenor	1 Day	05-01-2024	82	Benifitted

12. Details of Curricular / Co-Curricular Activities Organized:

12. Details of Curri	cular / Co-Curricular	Activities Organized	J	
S.No.	Date	Activity	No. of Students Participated	Outcome Gained
1	16-09-2023	World Ozone Day	52	Awareness about Ozone
2	22-12-2023	Visit to Navabharat Palmoil Factory	35	Knowledge Gained
3	04-10-2023	Guest Lecturer	45	Knowledge Gained

13. Details of Extra-Curricular Activities Organized:

S.No. Date		Date Activity No. of Students Participated		Outcome Gained
1	15-12-2023	Seethamahalakhmi Old Age Home Visit	20	Food Distribution
2	16-09-2023	No Vehicle Day	30	Awareness about Pollution

14. Research:

14.1 Papers Published in Peer Reviewed Journals:

S.No.	Name of the Journal	ISSN/ISBN No	Title of the Publication with Page No	Month & Year	Impact Factor
1	The Human Element: Social Engineering and Cyber Security Awareness	2277-7881	82	OCTOBER-2023	8.01
2	One Health Approach in Zoology Integrating Human, animal and Environmental Health For Global Well- Being	ı	72	NOVEMBER-2023	6.71

14.2 Patents Applied/Granted:	
NIL	
14.3 Research Grants Received:	
NIL	
15. Books Published/Authored:	
NIL	
INL	
16. Consultancy:	
NIL	
NIL	
17. Research Guidance:	
NIL	
18. Awards Received:	
NIL	

all Crods Co.			
arks (If Any):	Principal(Very Good	Good/Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory):	(2000)

Commissionerate of Collegiate Education AP::Mangalagiri Semester-Wise Faculty Self-Appraisal Data

1. Basic Details:

1.1 Name of the Faculty: M SRINIVASA RAO

1.2 Zone: Il

1.3 District: ELURU

1.4 Name of the College: GDC (CSTS) JANGAREDDIGUDEM

1.5 CFMS ld: 1000047847

1.6 Type of Faculty: Part-Time Lecturer 1.7 Subject: POLITICAL SCIENCE 1.8 Mobile Number: 9949747533

1.9 E-Mail Id: morampudisrinivasarao33@gmail.com

1.10 Academic Year: 2023-2024

1.11 Semester: Odd Semesters(1, 3, 5, 7)
1.12 Total No. of Hours Taught Per Week: 22

1.13 No. of Papers Taught: 5

1.14 Faculty Submitted Date: 04-05-2024
1.15 Principal Verification Status: VERIFIED
1.16 Principal Verified Date: 04-05-2024

2 Students on Roll:

S.No.	Type of The Paper	No. of Sections	Title of the Paper	Students on Roll at the Beginning of the Academic Year	Students Appeared for Semester End Examination	Students Dropped Out
1	Group Subject	1	Fundamentals of Social Sciences	40	33	7
2	Group Subject	1	Perspectives on Indian society	40	33	7
3	Group Subject	3	Indian Government and Politics	26	20	6
4	Group Subject	5	Political Reporting	40	38	2
5	Group Subject	5	Legal Literacy and Rights Awareness	40	38	2

3. Faculty Attendance:

3.1 No. of Working Days in the Semester: 110

3.2 No. of Working Days Attended: 99

3.3 No. of Days on Leave: 11

4. Class Work Monitoring (Semester off all Papers):

4.1 Total No. of Classes Scheduled: 110 4.2 Total No. of Classes Completed: 99 4.3 Total No. of Classes Deviated: 11 4.4 Total No. of Classes Recouped: 0 5. Result:

	1										
S.No.	Type of the Paper	No. of Sections	Title of the Paper		Students Passed	Students Failed	Pass Percenta ge	Students who scored more than 75% Marks	Students who scored between 60% and 75% Marks	Students who scored between 50% and 60% Marks	Students who scored less than 50% Marks
1	Group Subject	1	Fundame ntals of Social Sciences	33	31	2	93.94	15	15	1	0
2	Group Subject	1	Perspecti ves on Indian society	33	33	o	100	16	12	5	0
3	Group Subject	3	Indian Governm ent and Politics	20	15	5	75	10	5	0	0
4	Group Subject	5	Political Reporting	38	38	0	100	15	15	8	0
5	Group Subject	5	Legal Literacy and Rights Awarenes	38	38	0	100	13	18	7	0

6. Internship (CSP/ 2 Months Internship/ Semester Internship):

S.No.	Internship Type	Students Allotted	Total Tasks	_	Students Not	Projects	Projects Not	Students who got Paid Internships
1	Semester Internship	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

7. Learning Management System:

7.1 No. of Topic Allocated under LMS: 0

7.2 No. of Topics Completed: 0

7.3 Any Other LMS Topics Allocated/Completed(Other than CCE-LMS):

NIL

8. Certificate Courses:

8.1 Certificate Courses Organized by Individual Faculty:

IS.No.	Name of the Certificate Course	Role	No. of Hours Taken		No. of Students Received Certificate
1	Indian Constitution	Designed	45	30	30

8.2 Online Certificate Courses Completed by the Students under the Faculty Guidance:

NIL

9. Administrative Responsibilities:

S.No.	Position Held	From	То	Description of Work Done
1	GRIEVANCE CELL	15-11-2022	04-04-2024	MAINTAIN GRIEVANCE CELL
2	ALUMNI	20-11-2022	04-04-2024	CONDUCTED ALUMNI MEETINGS

10. Professional Development Activities (Attended/Participated):

	Programme	Organized by	Attended/ Participated	Participated Type	From	То	Outcome Gained
1	SINGLE MAJOR	NRC RAJAMAHEND RAVARAM	Attended	Participant	01-04-2024	06-04-2024	IMMPORTANC E OF SINGLE MAJOR
2	STESS MANAGEMENT	NRC TPG	Attended	Participant	25-01-2024	25-01-2024	WE LEARN ABOU HOW TO CONTROL STRESS

11. Programmes Organized/ Conducted:

S.No.	Programme	Organized Level	Type of Participation	Duration	Date of Programme	110. 0.	Outcome Gained
1	ONE DAY WORKSHOP	State	Convenor	05-11-2024	05-11-2024	40	NATURING YOUNG ADMINISTRAT ORS

12. Details of Curricular / Co-Curricular Activities Organized:

S.No.	Date	Activity	No. of Students Participated	Outcome Gained
1	16-12-2023	field trip	40	Buddist theory
2	28-01-2023	Voters awareness program	30	create awareness about vote
3	04-01-2024	mock election	73	how to do vote

13. Details of Extra-Curricular Activities Organized:

NIL

14. Research:

14.1 Papers Published in Peer Reviewed Journals:

	Name of the Journal	ISSN/ISBN No	Title of the Publication with Page No	Month & Year	Impact Factor
1	UIJES	2582-5887	MNext-generation viral nanoparticles for targeted deliver of therapeutics	JANUARY-2024	6.71

14.2 Patents Applied/Granted:	
NIL	
4408	
14.3 Research Grants Received:	
NIL	
15. Books Published/Authored:	
NIL	
16. Consultancy:	
NIL NIL	** Sar
THE	
17. Research Guidance:	
NIL SEARCH SEARCH	
18. Awards Received:	
NIL	
(Tø be filled by The Principal)	_
~	
Overall Grade Given by Principal(Very Good/Good/Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory):	<u> </u>
remarks (ii ruly).	
	s.v.

Signature of The Principal

Commissionerate of Collegiate Education AP::Mangalagiri Semester-Wise Faculty Self-Appraisal Data

1. Basic Details:

1.1 Name of the Faculty: VADLAMUDI HANUMANTHA RAO

1.2 Zone: II

1.3 District: ELURU

1.4 Name of the College: GDC (CSTS) JANGAREDDIGUDEM

1.5 CFMS Id: 1000064334

1.6 Type of Faculty: Contract Lecturer

1.7 Subject: ECONOMICS
1.8 Mobile Number: 9701504743

1.9 E-Mail Id: hanumantharao.vadlamudi@gmail.com

1.10 Academic Year: 2023-2024

1.11 Semester: Odd Semesters(1, 3, 5, 7)
1.12 Total No. of Hours Taught Per Week: 20

1.13 No. of Papers Taught: 4

1.14 Faculty Submitted Date: 03-05-2024 1.15 Principal Verification Status: VERIFIED 1.16 Principal Verified Date: 04-05-2024

2. Students on Roll:

S.No.	Type of The Paper	No. of Sections	Title of the Paper	Students on Roll at the Beginning of the Academic Year	Students Appeared for Semester End Examination	Students Dropped Out
1	Group Subject	5	RURAL ENTREPRENEU RSHIP	78	78	0
2	Skill Development	1	ENTREPRENEU RSHIP DEVELOPMENT	37	34	3
3	Group Subject	1	FUNDAMENTALS OF SOCIAL SCIENCES	80	60	20
4	Group Subject	3	DEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS	51	47	4

3. Faculty Attendance:

3.1 No. of Working Days in the Semester: 110

3.2 No. of Working Days Attended: 104

3.3 No. of Days on Leave: 6

4. Class Work Monitoring (Semester off all Papers):

4.1 Total No. of Classes Scheduled: 524
4.2 Total No. of Classes Completed: 499
4.3 Total No. of Classes Deviated: 25
4.4 Total No. of Classes Recouped: 0

5. Result:

S.No.		No. of Sections	Title of the Paper		Students Passed	Students Failed	Pass Percenta ge	Students who scored more than 75% Marks	Students who scored between 60% and 75% Marks	Students who scored between 50% and 60% Marks	Students who scored less than 50% Marks
1	Group Subject	5	RURAL ENTREP RENEUR SHIP	78	78	0	100	24	26	17	11
2	Skill Developm ent	1	ENTREP RENEUR SHIP DEVELO PMENT	34	34	0	100	15	12	4	3
3	Group Subject	1	FUNDAM ENTALS OF SOCIAL SCIENCE S	60	60	0	100	5	15	25	15
4	Group Subject	3	DEVELO PMENT ECONOM ICS	47	28	19	59.57	8	10	6	4

6. Internship (CSP/ 2 Months Internship/ Semester Internship):

s	S.No.	Internship Type	Students Allotted	Total Tasks		Students Not	Students Projects Evaluated	Students Projects Not Evaluated	Students who got Paid Internships
	1	Semester Internship	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

7.	Learn	ing	Manag	gement	S	yst	em	:
----	-------	-----	-------	--------	---	-----	----	---

7.1 No. of Topic Allocated under LMS: 0

7.2 No. of Topics Completed: 0

	7.3 Any Other LMS Topics Allocated/Completed(Other than CCE-LMS):
ı	The first fundamental confidence of the trial of the tria
ı	
ı	NII

8. Certificate Courses:

8.1 Certificate Courses Organized by Individual Faculty:
NIL

8.2 Online Certificate Courses Completed by the Students under the Faculty Guidance:	
NIL	

NIL	

9. Administrative Responsibilities:	
NIL	

10 Professi	ional David	annant Activitie	o /Attended/Participate	d)·	
NIL	ionai Devei	opment Activitie	s (Attended/Participate	uj.	
THE					4.
11 Program	amas Organ	nized/ Conducted	d.		
NIL	illes Orgai	mized/ Conducted	u		
12 Dotaile	of Cussicula	or / Co-Curricular	r Activities Organized:		
S.No.		ate	Activity	No. of Students	Outcome Gained
				Participated	OTHER CAINED
1		23-12-2023	SEMINARS	219	STUDENTS GAINED ACADEMIC ETIQUETTE
2		01-08-2023	GROUP		STUDENTS GAINED
			DISCUSSIONS,QUIZ,PR	236	COMPETITIVE AND
			OJECT WORK,NEWS PAPER READINDG		ACADEMICKNOWLEDG E
			<u> </u>		
			O		
	of Extra-Cu	rricular Activitie	s Organizea:		
NIL					
14. Researc					
	ublished in Pe	er Reviewed Journal	s:		
NIL	1-6	perco			
14.2 Patents A	Applied/Grante	d:			
NIL					
14.3 Research	Grants Recei	ved:			
NIL					
15. Books	Published/A	Authored:			
NIL					
16. Consult	tancy:				
NIL					
17. Researc	ch Guidanc	e:			
NIL					
18. Awards	Received:				

NIL

(C)	(To be filled by The Prin	ncipal)
erall Grade Given by Princ narks (If Any):	ipal(Very Good/Good/Satisfactory/Unsatisfacto	ny): erraci (c. y
	1 45	
		January Land